
                                  Palmyra-Eagle Invitational
                                    Carlin-Weld County Park
                                      Palmyra, Wisconsin
                                        August 23, 2018
                                        
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                            **** Boys' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1  471 Nathan Fox               12 East Troy                      17:17.0  5:34 
      2    2  431 Wills Manning            12 Deerfield                      17:36.0  5:40 
      3    3  481 Tommy Larson             11 East Troy                      17:57.3  5:47 
      4    4  537 Ben Tuescher             11 Elkhorn Area                   18:06.2  5:50 
      5    5  576 Ryan Nelson              12 Jefferson                      18:09.7  5:51 
      6    6  573 Alex Marin               12 Jefferson                      18:12.5  5:52 
      7    7  635 Steven Aquirre           11 Lomira                         18:12.8  5:52 
      8    8  532 Nelson Ray                9 Elkhorn Area                   18:22.5  5:55 
      9    9  491 Jake Smith               12 East Troy                      18:28.7  5:57 
     10   10  568 Logan Dzielinski         12 Jefferson                      18:37.4  6:00 
     11   11  490 Michael Rosin            11 East Troy                      18:39.5  6:01 
     12       677 Noah Lutzke              12 Parkview                       18:41.6  6:01 
     13   12  434 Jack Nikolay             10 Deerfield                      18:45.9  6:03 
     14   13  426 Zach Huffman              9 Deerfield                      18:57.8  6:07 
     15   14  516 Drew Davey                9 Elkhorn Area                   19:03.9  6:09 
     16   15  567 Colton Drew              10 Jefferson                      19:18.7  6:13 
     17   16  440 Austin Trewyn-Colvin     10 Deerfield                      19:21.6  6:14 
     18   17  427 Jonathan Jones           10 Deerfield                      19:22.4  6:15 
     19   18  467 Calvin Collins           11 East Troy                      19:28.5  6:17 
     20   19  569 Alexander Ellifson       11 Jefferson                      19:29.6  6:17 
     21   20  524 Spencer Ingersol         12 Elkhorn Area                   19:34.0  6:18 
     22   21  637 Noah Danner              12 Lomira                         19:34.2  6:18 
     23   22  574 Mason Marin               9 Jefferson                      19:35.0  6:19 
     24   23  466 Aidan Coen               10 East Troy                      19:35.7  6:19 
     25   24  525 Erik Johnson              9 Elkhorn Area                   19:35.9  6:19 
     26   25  423 Liam Brown               10 Deerfield                      19:51.4  6:24 
     27   26  583 Sawyer Thorp              9 Jefferson                      19:51.5  6:24 
     28   27  534 Joey Showalter            9 Elkhorn Area                   19:58.7  6:26 
     29   28  514 Riley Buchheit            9 Elkhorn Area                   20:17.9  6:32 
     30       443 Eliberto Gomez-Rodriguez 12 Delavan-Darien                 20:19.7  6:33 
     31   29  430 Kody Lewellin            11 Deerfield                      20:20.4  6:33 
     32       674 Avery Crane              10 Parkview                       20:30.0  6:36 
     33   30  661 Isaac Schleuter          11 Palmyra-Eagle                  20:31.9  6:37 
     34   31  610 Ethan Lewellin           12 Lake Mills                     20:34.3  6:38 
     35   32  657 Benjamin Metzdorf        12 Palmyra-Eagle                  20:42.0  6:40 
     36       405 Jordan Decker            12 Clinton                        20:48.2  6:42 
     37   33  665 Brandon Wilde            11 Palmyra-Eagle                  20:49.8  6:43 
     38   34  639 Alex Gundrum             11 Lomira                         21:01.0  6:46 
     39   35  641 Jimmy Helm                9 Lomira                         21:24.8  6:54 
     40   36  648 Alex Wertzberger         12 Lomira                         21:27.1  6:55 
     41   37  605 Abe Flores               12 Lake Mills                     21:35.7  6:58 
     42   38  655 Luke Hausser             11 Palmyra-Eagle                  21:42.7  7:00 
     43   39  642 Vander Grinten Ian       11 Lomira                         21:43.9  7:00 
     44   40  645 Brendan Schraufnagel     11 Lomira                         21:44.1  7:00 
     45   41  390 Jacob Curtis             11 Big Foot                       22:07.2  7:08 
     46   42  480 Andy Kerr                10 East Troy                      22:15.6  7:10 
     47       403 Nate Brandl               9 Clinton                        22:20.8  7:12 
     48   43  654 Jacob Hammond            10 Palmyra-Eagle                  22:21.6  7:12 
     49   44  662 Fisher Schneider         10 Palmyra-Eagle                  22:22.9  7:13 
     50       404 Adam Christofferson       9 Clinton                        22:23.4  7:13 
     51   45  393 Will Vollmar             11 Big Foot                       22:33.3  7:16 
     52   46  606 Sam Giombetti            10 Lake Mills                     22:34.9  7:17 
     53   47  612 Jesse Ritter             12 Lake Mills                     22:35.8  7:17 
     54   48  609 Jaren Laws               10 Lake Mills                     22:51.0  7:22 
     55   49  394 Tyler Wilson              9 Big Foot                       23:05.5  7:26 
     56   50  389 Braden Buchholz          12 Big Foot                       23:07.1  7:27 
     57   51  611 Joseph Reuss             12 Lake Mills                     23:22.3  7:32 
     58   52  659 Matthew Ollis            11 Palmyra-Eagle                  23:33.9  7:36 
     59   53  392 Daniel Rees              11 Big Foot                       24:22.3  7:51 
     60   54  614 Quentin Saylor           10 Lake Mills                     24:22.7  7:51 
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  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ============================== ======= ===== 
     61       444 Jordan Ivans             10 Delavan-Darien                 25:18.9  8:09 
     62       445 Calvin Lumkes             9 Delavan-Darien                 26:15.5  8:28 
     63   55  388 Austin Buchholz          10 Big Foot                       26:18.9  8:29 
     64       408 Ben Jacobs               10 Clinton                        28:25.8  9:10 
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                              **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  1.    42  East Troy                             (18:22.2  91:51.0 2:11.5)
====================================================
  1      1  Nathan Fox                12 17:17.0
  2      3  Tommy Larson              11 17:57.3
  3      9  Jake Smith                12 18:28.7
  4     11  Michael Rosin             11 18:39.5
  5     18  Calvin Collins            11 19:28.5
  6   ( 23) Aidan Coen                10 19:35.7
  7   ( 42) Andy Kerr                 10 22:15.6
  
  2.    55  Jefferson                             (18:45.6  93:47.9 1:19.9)
====================================================
  1      5  Ryan Nelson               12 18:09.7
  2      6  Alex Marin                12 18:12.5
  3     10  Logan Dzielinski          12 18:37.4
  4     15  Colton Drew               10 19:18.7
  5     19  Alexander Ellifson        11 19:29.6
  6   ( 22) Mason Marin                9 19:35.0
  7   ( 26) Sawyer Thorp               9 19:51.5
  
  3.    60  Deerfield                             (18:48.8  94:03.7 1:46.4)
====================================================
  1      2  Wills Manning             12 17:36.0
  2     12  Jack Nikolay              10 18:45.9
  3     13  Zach Huffman               9 18:57.8
  4     16  Austin Trewyn-Colvin      10 19:21.6
  5     17  Jonathan Jones            10 19:22.4
  6   ( 25) Liam Brown                10 19:51.4
  7   ( 29) Kody Lewellin             11 20:20.4
  
  4.    70  Elkhorn Area                          (18:56.5  94:42.5 1:29.7)
====================================================
  1      4  Ben Tuescher              11 18:06.2
  2      8  Nelson Ray                 9 18:22.5
  3     14  Drew Davey                 9 19:03.9
  4     20  Spencer Ingersol          12 19:34.0
  5     24  Erik Johnson               9 19:35.9
  6   ( 27) Joey Showalter             9 19:58.7
  7   ( 28) Riley Buchheit             9 20:17.9
  
  5.   133  Lomira                                (20:20.0  101:39.9 3:14.3)
====================================================
  1      7  Steven Aquirre            11 18:12.8
  2     21  Noah Danner               12 19:34.2
  3     34  Alex Gundrum              11 21:01.0
  4     35  Jimmy Helm                 9 21:24.8
  5     36  Alex Wertzberger          12 21:27.1
  6   ( 39) Vander Grinten Ian        11 21:43.9
  7   ( 40) Brendan Schraufnagel      11 21:44.1
  
  6.   176  Palmyra-Eagle                         (21:13.6  106:08.0 1:49.7)
====================================================
  1     30  Isaac Schleuter           11 20:31.9
  2     32  Benjamin Metzdorf         12 20:42.0
  3     33  Brandon Wilde             11 20:49.8
  4     38  Luke Hausser              11 21:42.7
  5     43  Jacob Hammond             10 22:21.6
  6   ( 44) Fisher Schneider          10 22:22.9
  7   ( 52) Matthew Ollis             11 23:33.9
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  7.   209  Lake Mills                            (22:02.4  110:11.7 2:16.7)
====================================================
  1     31  Ethan Lewellin            12 20:34.3
  2     37  Abe Flores                12 21:35.7
  3     46  Sam Giombetti             10 22:34.9
  4     47  Jesse Ritter              12 22:35.8
  5     48  Jaren Laws                10 22:51.0
  6   ( 51) Joseph Reuss              12 23:22.3
  7   ( 54) Quentin Saylor            10 24:22.7
  
  8.   238  Big Foot                              (23:03.1  115:15.4 2:15.1)
====================================================
  1     41  Jacob Curtis              11 22:07.2
  2     45  Will Vollmar              11 22:33.3
  3     49  Tyler Wilson               9 23:05.5
  4     50  Braden Buchholz           12 23:07.1
  5     53  Daniel Rees               11 24:22.3
  6   ( 55) Austin Buchholz           10 26:18.9

Incomplete Teams:

Parkview                             
           Noah Lutzke 12, Avery Crane 10

Delavan-Darien                       
           Eliberto Gomez-Rodriguez 12, Jordan Ivans 10, Calvin Lumkes  9

Clinton                              
           Jordan Decker 12, Nate Brandl  9, Adam Christofferson  9, Ben Jacobs 10
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  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1  433 Makhai Navarro           10 Deerfield                      20:26.3  6:35 
      2    2  513 Mike Begley               9 Elkhorn Area                   20:46.7  6:42 
      3    3  515 Sam Contreras            11 Elkhorn Area                   20:50.4  6:43 
      4    4  646 Ryan Schraufnagel        11 Lomira                         21:00.3  6:46 
      5    5  517 Leo Ehlen                12 Elkhorn Area                   21:06.9  6:48 
      6    6  529 Justin Pflanzer          12 Elkhorn Area                   21:07.8  6:49 
      7    7  676 Ben Jackson              10 Parkview                       21:12.3  6:50 
      8    8  523 Alex Huerta              11 Elkhorn Area                   21:13.3  6:50 
      9    9  428 Fritz Kaiser             11 Deerfield                      21:24.8  6:54 
     10   10  485 Connor McFarland         10 East Troy                      21:30.8  6:56 
     11   11  579 Taylor Phillips          10 Jefferson                      21:40.6  6:59 
     12   12  422 Carter Brown              9 Deerfield                      21:40.9  6:59 
     13   13  432 Kadin Matheson           10 Deerfield                      21:43.9  7:00 
     14   14  577 Dylan Nordentoft         12 Jefferson                      21:58.6  7:05 
     15   15  652 Joey Bartolotta          11 Palmyra-Eagle                  22:01.3  7:06 
     16   16  566 Blake Drays              12 Jefferson                      22:05.6  7:07 
     17   17  578 Sawyer Peterson          12 Jefferson                      22:09.0  7:08 
     18   18  570 Bryr Harenda             12 Jefferson                      22:09.5  7:08 
     19   19  469 Jonah Edwards             9 East Troy                      22:16.2  7:11 
     20   20  441 Carter Wild              12 Deerfield                      22:53.8  7:23 
     21   21  656 Brady Isaacsen           10 Palmyra-Eagle                  22:57.0  7:24 
     22   22  603 Ian Behling              12 Lake Mills                     22:58.0  7:24 
     23   23  435 Brenden Petersen         11 Deerfield                      22:58.3  7:24 
     24   24  575 Hunter Nelson             9 Jefferson                      23:07.1  7:27 
     25   25  424 James Connely            10 Deerfield                      23:17.7  7:30 
     26   26  679 Anthony Terrones         11 Parkview                       23:22.6  7:32 
     27   27  644 Adam Sauer               10 Lomira                         23:22.8  7:32 
     28   28  528 Mitch Malaney             9 Elkhorn Area                   23:33.7  7:36 
     29   29  643 Caleb Ketter             10 Lomira                         23:39.2  7:37 
     30   30  519 Ian Fletcher             10 Elkhorn Area                   23:39.8  7:37 
     31   31  563 Jesse Brawders           11 Jefferson                      23:45.5  7:39 
     32       407 Greer Hunter              9 Clinton                        23:50.5  7:41 
     33       571 Colby Hielsberg          10 Jefferson                      23:51.0  7:41 
     34       439 Jon Stevens              12 Deerfield                      23:55.6  7:43 
     35       522 Chance Howarth           10 Elkhorn Area                   23:57.3  7:43 
     36   32  666 Logan Woessner           10 Palmyra-Eagle                  23:59.3  7:44 
     37   33  653 Jerome Fleishman-King    11 Palmyra-Eagle                  24:11.7  7:48 
     38   34  487 Lucas Rasmussen          10 East Troy                      24:17.5  7:50 
     39       406 WADE Mueller              9 Clinton                        24:22.7  7:51 
     40       518 Mitch Falcon              9 Elkhorn Area                   24:27.9  7:53 
     41   35  658 Dalton Metzdorf           9 Palmyra-Eagle                  24:38.5  7:56 
     42       580 Tanner Pinnow             9 Jefferson                      24:41.3  7:57 
     43   36  663 Aidan Schroeder          11 Palmyra-Eagle                  24:42.5  7:58 
     44   37  678 Conner Simonson          10 Parkview                       24:48.3  8:00 
     45   38  615 Harper Untz              12 Lake Mills                     25:03.2  8:04 
     46       429 Chris Karlovich          10 Deerfield                      25:05.3  8:05 
     47       561 Vinny Bonofiglio         10 Jefferson                      25:13.2  8:08 
     48       538 Adam Zoellner            10 Elkhorn Area                   25:15.6  8:08 
     49       562 Jacob Brawders           11 Jefferson                      25:16.2  8:09 
     50   39  486 Jake O'Leary              9 East Troy                      25:16.3  8:09 
     51       521 Nick Harvey              11 Elkhorn Area                   25:21.5  8:10 
     52   40  608 Lukas Kleinfeldt          9 Lake Mills                     25:22.7  8:11 
     53       437 Aiden Schroeder           9 Deerfield                      25:30.8  8:13 
     54   41  470 Roman Evans              12 East Troy                      25:33.3  8:14 
     55       565 Charlie Cass             10 Jefferson                      25:34.6  8:14 
     56   42  488 Brandon Rintelman        10 East Troy                      25:35.4  8:15 
     57   43  492 Sam Tuttle               11 East Troy                      25:40.6  8:16 
     58   44  602 Isaac Behlig             12 Lake Mills                     25:45.6  8:18 
     59   45  638 Sam Feucht               10 Lomira                         25:53.3  8:20 
     60       572 Nicholas Hottinger        9 Jefferson                      26:02.7  8:23 
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  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ============================== ======= ===== 
     61       475 Nathan Gross             10 East Troy                      26:04.4  8:24 
     62       564 Matt Caminiti            11 Jefferson                      26:06.4  8:25 
     63       425 Oliver Higgs             10 Deerfield                      26:06.5  8:25 
     64       535 Cael Stever              11 Elkhorn Area                   26:08.9  8:25 
     65       438 Geoff Seamann             9 Deerfield                      26:15.0  8:27 
     66   46  675 Keagan Hayes             12 Parkview                       26:16.1  8:28 
     67       581 Brody Pogantsch          10 Jefferson                      26:37.5  8:35 
     68   47  616 Tristan Yiannackopoulos  10 Lake Mills                     26:38.1  8:35 
     69       493 John Veselka             12 East Troy                      26:58.7  8:41 
     70   48  636 Eric Belanger            11 Lomira                         27:07.3  8:44 
     71       473 Sam Friemoth             10 East Troy                      27:15.5  8:47 
     72   49  640 JP Hastings              10 Lomira                         27:21.1  8:49 
     73       462 Ben Aleckson              9 East Troy                      27:47.6  8:57 
     74       472 Ben Friedl               10 East Troy                      28:12.0  9:05 
     75       478 Heath Houston             9 East Troy                      28:22.4  9:08 
     76       477 Liam Herrell              9 East Troy                      28:23.9  9:09 
     77   50  680 Lucas Vonderhaar         10 Parkview                       28:30.3  9:11 
     78       474 Andrew Gross             12 East Troy                      28:33.1  9:12 
     79   51  613 Nick Sapp                12 Lake Mills                     28:33.2  9:12 
     80       463 Anthony Barney            9 East Troy                      28:38.1  9:13 
     81       584 Kamin Wolter             10 Jefferson                      29:22.6  9:28 
     82   52  607 Oren Griggas             11 Lake Mills                     29:35.1  9:32 
     83       436 Riley Schneider          10 Deerfield                      30:47.6  9:55 
     84       465 Connor Charland          10 East Troy                      30:54.9  9:58 
     85       391 Dyllon Pruessing          9 Big Foot                       30:55.7  9:58 
     86       479 Adam Jurgilanis           9 East Troy                      30:56.9  9:58 
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  1.    24  Elkhorn Area                          (21:01.1  105:05.1 0:26.6)
====================================================
  1      2  Mike Begley                9 20:46.7
  2      3  Sam Contreras             11 20:50.4
  3      5  Leo Ehlen                 12 21:06.9
  4      6  Justin Pflanzer           12 21:07.8
  5      8  Alex Huerta               11 21:13.3
  6   ( 28) Mitch Malaney              9 23:33.7
  7   ( 30) Ian Fletcher              10 23:39.8
  
  2.    55  Deerfield                             (21:38.0  108:09.7 2:27.5)
====================================================
  1      1  Makhai Navarro            10 20:26.3
  2      9  Fritz Kaiser              11 21:24.8
  3     12  Carter Brown               9 21:40.9
  4     13  Kadin Matheson            10 21:43.9
  5     20  Carter Wild               12 22:53.8
  6   ( 23) Brenden Petersen          11 22:58.3
  7   ( 25) James Connely             10 23:17.7
  
  3.    76  Jefferson                             (22:00.7  110:03.3 0:28.9)
====================================================
  1     11  Taylor Phillips           10 21:40.6
  2     14  Dylan Nordentoft          12 21:58.6
  3     16  Blake Drays               12 22:05.6
  4     17  Sawyer Peterson           12 22:09.0
  5     18  Bryr Harenda              12 22:09.5
  6   ( 24) Hunter Nelson              9 23:07.1
  7   ( 31) Jesse Brawders            11 23:45.5
  
  4.   136  Palmyra-Eagle                         (23:33.6  117:47.8 2:37.2)
====================================================
  1     15  Joey Bartolotta           11 22:01.3
  2     21  Brady Isaacsen            10 22:57.0
  3     32  Logan Woessner            10 23:59.3
  4     33  Jerome Fleishman-King     11 24:11.7
  5     35  Dalton Metzdorf            9 24:38.5
  6   ( 36) Aidan Schroeder           11 24:42.5
  
  5.   143  East Troy                             (23:46.9  118:54.1 4:02.5)
====================================================
  1     10  Connor McFarland          10 21:30.8
  2     19  Jonah Edwards              9 22:16.2
  3     34  Lucas Rasmussen           10 24:17.5
  4     39  Jake O'Leary               9 25:16.3
  5     41  Roman Evans               12 25:33.3
  6   ( 42) Brandon Rintelman         10 25:35.4
  7   ( 43) Sam Tuttle                11 25:40.6
  
  6.   153  Lomira                                (24:12.6  121:02.9 6:07.0)
====================================================
  1      4  Ryan Schraufnagel         11 21:00.3
  2     27  Adam Sauer                10 23:22.8
  3     29  Caleb Ketter              10 23:39.2
  4     45  Sam Feucht                10 25:53.3
  5     48  Eric Belanger             11 27:07.3
  6   ( 49) Jp Hastings               10 27:21.1
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  7.   166  Parkview                              (24:50.0  124:09.6 7:18.0)
====================================================
  1      7  Ben Jackson               10 21:12.3
  2     26  Anthony Terrones          11 23:22.6
  3     37  Conner Simonson           10 24:48.3
  4     46  Keagan Hayes              12 26:16.1
  5     50  Lucas Vonderhaar          10 28:30.3
  
  8.   191  Lake Mills                            (25:09.6  125:47.6 3:40.1)
====================================================
  1     22  Ian Behling               12 22:58.0
  2     38  Harper Untz               12 25:03.2
  3     40  Lukas Kleinfeldt           9 25:22.7
  4     44  Isaac Behlig              12 25:45.6
  5     47  Tristan Yiannackopoulos   10 26:38.1
  6   ( 51) Nick Sapp                 12 28:33.2
  7   ( 52) Oren Griggas              11 29:35.1

Incomplete Teams:

Clinton                              
           Greer Hunter  9, Wade Mueller  9

Big Foot                             
           Dyllon Pruessing  9


